Learned APP for the State has vehemently opposed the prayer.  

Considering the submissions of learned counsel and the fact as 

discussed above, the bail application is allowed. Accordingly, the petitioner 

named above shall be released on bail on furnishing bail bond of Rs.25,000/- 

(Rupees Twenty Five Thousand) with two sureties of the like amount each to 

the satisfaction of learned Court below. 

(Gautam Kumar Choudhary, J.) 

Sandeep/ 

Uploaded.